OP \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Warrior Lacrosse, Inc. | | 12/12/2006 | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Warrior Sports, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 32125 Hollingsworth |
| City: | Warren |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48092 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3282946 | WARRIOR |
| Registration Number: | 3036664 | ХАСТО |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2479

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2479

Email: skeller@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: R. Scott Keller

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon St NW

Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 86624.129088 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | R. Scott Keller |
| Signature: | /rsk/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0001

900125513

| Date: | 01/27/2009 |
|---|-------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 | |
| source=Warrior Sports name change amend | d#page1.tif |
| source=Warrior Sports name change amend | d#page2.tif |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0002

| BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SER | OMIC GROWTH VICES | |
|---|---|---------------|
| (FOR BUREAU USE | ONLY) | |
| 2 N 7 | FILED | |
| This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. | DEC 1 8 2006 | |
| CT Corporation System | Administrator HUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES | |
| 101 Federal Street Ste. 300 State ZPCode Boston, MA 02110 | -1. | |
| Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank document will be smalled to the registered office. | EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/29/04 | |
| uant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit orations), the undersigend corporation executes the following the present name of the corporation is: | G Certificate: Warrior Lacrosse, Inc. | oor (nonprofi |
| e identification number assigned by the Bureau is: | 433763 | |
| ticlo I of the A-1-1- of the artists | | |
| iclo i of the A-tlatae of transmission : | | |
| or the Articles of Incorporation is | s hereby amended to read as follows: | |
| or the Articles of Incorporation is | s hereby amended to read as follows: | |
| the name of the Corporation is Warrior Sports, Inc. | | |
| e name of the Corporation is Warrior Sports, Inc. | | .* |
| e name of the Corporation is Warrior Sports, Inc. | | ,÷ |
| e name of the Corporation is Warrior Sports, Inc. | | ,÷ |
| e name of the Corporation is Warrior Sports, Inc. | | .· |
| the name of the Corporation is Warrior Sports, Inc. | | |
| e name of the Corporation is Warrior Sports, Inc. | | |
| e name of the Corporation is Warrior Sports, Inc. nis document shall be effective as of Dec | | |

110°D PAC/CC 87738

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

| The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporati | on was duty adopted on the day of |
|--|--|
| in accordan | ce with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of |
| incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of | Directors or Trustees. |
| | |
| Signed this | day of , |
| | 1 |
| (Signature) | (Signature) |
| (Type or Print Name) | (Type or Print Name) |
| (Signature) | (Signature) |
| (Type or Print Name) | (Type or Print Name) |
| | |
| (For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles | state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a |
| mbership basis.) | outer and des best frames to the State of a financial out a |
| The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation | on was duly adopted on the day of |
| | |
| T | • |
| December , 2006 , by the sharel | holders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or |
| December , 2006 , by the sharel members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following the components). | holders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or |
| members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the fol | holders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) |
| December , 2006 , by the sharel members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in | holders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) |
| members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the fol | holders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) |
| members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the fold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast if by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. In the important of the amendment of the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or |
| members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the fold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast if by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. In the sharing not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not |
| members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the fold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast if by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. In the sharing not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or in. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not written consent by less than all of the shareholders or |
| members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the fold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast if by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. In the interpretation of the amendment of the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not written consent by less than all of the shareholders or |
| members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the fold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast if by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision as | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Imaginary in the Articles of Incorporation with section 407(3) or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) or |
| at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision as by written consent of all the shareholders or a the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 4 | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Imaginary in the Articles of Incorporation with section 407(3) or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) or |
| at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision as by written consent of all the shareholders or a the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 4 | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or in. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Imperior entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) or 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. In accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. |
| at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision at the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) by consents given by electronic transmission by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Imembers entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of 307(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. In accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2). |
| at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision at the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) by consents given by electronic transmission by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or in. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Imperior entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. In accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. |
| at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision at the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) by consents given by electronic transmission by the board of a profit corporation pursuant the Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Imperior entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. In accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. Its section 611(2). |
| at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision at the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) by consents given by electronic transmission by the board of a profit corporation pursuant the Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Imembers entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. In accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. It is section 611(2). |
| at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision at the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) by consents given by electronic transmission by the board of a profit corporation pursuant the Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Immembers entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. In accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. Its section 611(2). |
| at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in the shareholders or meregulized by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision at the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) by consents given by electronic transmission by the board of a profit corporation pursuant for the Act if a nonprofit corporation pursuant in the Act if a profit corporation pursuant in the Act i | in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Immembers entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. In accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. Nonprofit Corporations Signed this day of |
| at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in the shareholders or meregulared by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision at the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) by consents given by electronic transmission by the board of a profit corporation pursuant for the Act if a profit corporation pursuant in the Act if a | nolders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Immembers entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. In accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. Its section 611(2). |
| at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in the polymer of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision as by written consent of all the shareholders or the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 4 by consents given by electronic transmission by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to be signed this 12th day of 10th 10th 10th 10th 10th 10th 10th 10th | in favor of the amendment. Imbers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) Imagine entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. In accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation. Nonprofit Corporations Signed this day of |

MI006 - 01/05/2006 C T System Online

RECORDED: 01/27/2009

REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0004